SUPREME COURT OF INDIA **RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS**

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).5656/2022

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 09-03-2021 in WP No. 5641/2021 passed by the High Court of Andhra Pradesh at Amravati)

THE ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S LAKSHMI NARAYANA FOOD PRODUCTS & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 5748-5796/2022 (XII-A) (FOR ADMISSION and I.R.)

SLP(C) No. 5635-5646/2022 (XII-A) (FOR ADMISSION and I.R.)

SLP(C) No. 5607-5618/2022 (XII-A) (FOR ADMISSION and I.R.)

SLP(C) No. 5798-5827/2022 (XII-A) (FOR ADMISSION and I.R.)

SLP(C) No. 5588/2022 (XII-A)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.46547/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date: 11-04-2022 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURYA KANT

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Mahfooz Ahsan Nazki, AOR

Mr. Polanki Gowtham, Adv.

Mr. Shaik Mohamad Haneef, Adv. Mr. T. Vijaya Bhaskar Reddy, Adv.

Mr. K.V. Girish Chowdary, Adv.

Ms. Rajeswari Mukherjee, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

www.ecourtsindia.com

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

2

- 1 Issue notice.
- 2 Tag with SLP(C) No 4146 of 2021.
- 3 Till the next date of listing, no coercive steps shall be taken against the petitioners on the basis of the impugned judgment and order of the High Court.

(SANJAY KUMAR-I) AR-CUM-PS (SAROJ KUMARI GAUR) COURT MASTER